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ally to the Treasurer of Manitowoc county, the sum of thirty - 
dollars towards defraying the per diem allowance of the County 
court, Judge of Manitowoc) county, and the other expenses in-
cident to such annexation. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Speaker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
'President pro tempore of the Senate. 

Approved, February 11th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to provi4e ,for making returns of the elections in towns, to the Clerk of the Chap.  67. 
Board of Supervisors of the county. 

The .Pebple of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTEIN 1. It shall be the duty of the Town Clerk of each 
town within this state within ten days after the holding of the 
annual town meeting Of his town, to transmit to the Clerk of the 
Board of Supervisors of the county, a certified statement of all 
officers elected in his town. 

FREDERICK W. HORN, 
Spelker of the Assembly. 

DUNCAN C. REED, 
President pro tenzpore of the Senate. 

Approved, February 11th, 1851. 
NELSON DEWEY. 

An Act to amend an aot entitled an act "to incorporate the Racine 	and Rock River fl bn 	aQ 

	

plank Road Company," approved March 6, 184?.. 	 ' 

The people of the-State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate 
and Assembly, do enact as follows : 

SECTION 1. The Racine and Rock River Plank Road com-
pany shall have power tO demand and receive such tolls as from 
time to time they may think reasonable, not exceeding two cents 
per mile for any vehicle drawn by two animals, and for any ve-
hicle drawn by more than two animals, one half cent per mile 
for every additional anilnal. 

SEC. 2. All acts and parts of acts contravening this act is 
hereby repealed. 	FREDERICK W. HORN, 

Speaker of the Assembty. 
DUNC..A.N . C. R.EED, 

President pro tempore of the Senate. 
Approved February 11th, 1851. 

N ELS_ON DEWEY. 


